UNOFFICIAL COPY



SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

> F.A.T.L.C. File#<u>163425</u>021



Doc#: 0812040043 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/29/2008 10:09 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and apputenances thereunto belonging, or in anyway appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances; TO FAVL AND TO HOLD said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the grantor, for himself, and his successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, that he has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recircu, and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, he VILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to those exceptions listed on **Exhibit A attached hereto**.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

3hC

FP 102812

UNOFFICIAL COPY

•	
	as caused its name to be signed to these presents, by its authorized signing officer, and attested by it
authorized signing officer. Dated this day of	of March, 20 08.
	, <u> </u>
	JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A. As Trustee by Attorney in Fact Residential Funding LLC fka Residential Funding Corp
IMPRESS	
CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Net
TILKE	BY: Print Name:
To.	Attest:
STATE OF TEVAS, COUNTY OF	Dallas
	D a hall (
I, the undersigned, a Notary Pub	polic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Responsible (nown to me to be the same person()) whose person() are subsciibed to the foresains
instrument appeared before me this day in	personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing n person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purpose	es therein set four, in cluding the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal, thi	is
and the same of th	
DAWN ANN H/ Notary Public, Stat	e of Tevre III
My Commission March 03, 2	Expires (Notary Tublic)
Deangrad bus	
Prepared by: Bruce K. Shapiro, Esq.	STATE OF ILLINOIS
555 Skokie Blvd.,	TEAL ESTATE
Suite 500 Northbrook, IL 60062	F CETAL MARCHER TAY
11011110100K, 117 00002	APR. 25.08
Mail To:	REAL ES MIE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE # FP 103027
Erik Sachs	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
687 North Milwaukee Chicago, IL 60602	
Cilicago, IL 00002	COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX PROPERTY REAL ESTATE
Name and Address of Taxpayer:	REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX TRANSFER TAX
687 Property Group, LLC 687 North Milwaukee	APR.25.08 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX OOO15.00
Chicago, IL 60602	N N.23.00 000 15.00
	CITY OF OUR A -
	CITY OF CHICAGO REAL ESTATE
	TRANSFER TAX
	APR.25.08 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 00225.00
	REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX # FP 102812

0812040043D Page: 3 of 3



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

UNIT 102 IN THE 7819-23 SOUTH KINGSTON AVENUE CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH IT UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 28 AND 29 IN BLOCK 16 IN SOUTH SHORE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ½ OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0701709166

IN Cook COUNTY, ILLING IS

Subject to: General real estate tax not due and payable at closing and restrictions of record so long as they do not interfere with Purchaser's use and enjoyment of the property.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number (s): 21-30-328-004

Address of Real Estate: 7819 Kingston Avenue, Unit 102, Chicago, IL 60649